WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

July 8, 2009

No. 070809-B

TITLE: SERVICE CONTRACT — NATIONAL WORKS

Motion Motion : COMMISSIONER'S VOTE
Seconded _
Made By By Consenting | Dissenting | Abstaining Absent

Cheryl Scott-Ryan I_:I |:|

Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker
Karen Friese

[ ]
L]
L]
Dale Gray :’
]
L]

Chien Lee

JRNHE HH
JUdd o
JUdun O
SUUUd o0

Gwendolyn Webb

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to award and execute a 12-month
requirements service contract with NATIONAL WORKS, INC., New Braunfels, TX for the cleaning and
inspection of large diameter sanitary sewer collection system lines for the Austin Water Utility in an estimated
amount not to exceed $400,525, with two 12-month extension options in estimated amounts not to exceed
$500,657 for the first extension option, and $625,820 for the second extension option, for a total estimated
contract amount not to exceed $1,527,002.

\/ Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation ___ Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes ____Motion Failed — Lack of a second
Ohsebriihin — 7-¢-07
Cheryl Scott-Ryan, Chairperson Date

Water & Wastewater Commission



